

Suruhanjaya Komunikasi dan Multimedia Malaysia Malaysian Communications and Multimedia Commission

NOTICE OF AMENDMENT

PROGRAMME	Universal Service Provision		
INVITATION REF. NO.	MCMC/USPD/PDUD(01)/JENDELA_P1/TC/11/2020(05)_rev2021(03)		
DESCRIPTION	Revised Invitation to Register Interest and Submit a Draft Universal Service Plan As a Universal Service Provider under the Communications and Multimedia (Universal Service Provision) Regulations 2002, for the Installation of Network Facilities and Deployment of Network Service for the Provisioning of Public Cellular Services at the Universal Service Targets under the <i>Jalinan Digital Negara</i> (JENDELA) Phase 1 Initiative dated 15 January 2021 ("Invitation for the JENDELA Phase 1 Initiative").		
DATE	12 March 2021		
AMENDMENT	 This Notice of Amendment is issued to notify the Interested Licensee (as defined in the Invitation for the JENDELA Phase 1 Initiative) regarding the following amendments to the Invitation for the JENDELA Phase 1 Initiative: 1. <u>New subparagraph under Paragraph 7 of the Invitation for the JENDELA Phase 1 Initiative:</u> 7.15 To minimize the size of the hard copy submission, the Interested Licensees 		
	 2. <u>Amendment to subparagraph 9.5 of the Invitation for the JENDELA Phase 1</u> Initiative (page 28): 		
	Existing subparagraph:		
	9.5 An Interested Licensee shall submit the duly completed Draft Universal Service Plan on or before 12:00pm, 31 March 2021 at:		

		Malaysian Communications and Multimedia Commission MCMC Centre of Excellence (CoE), Off Persiaran Multimedia 63000 Cyberjaya, Selangor (Attention: Tender Secretariat)	
To be replaced with the following amended subparagraph:			
	9.5	An Interested Licensee shall submit the duly completed Draft Universal Service Plan on or before 12:00pm , 31 March 2021 at any of the following locations :	
		 a) MCMC Headquarters Malaysian Communications and Multimedia Commission MCMC Centre of Excellence (CoE), Off Persiaran Multimedia, 63000 Cyberjaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan (Attention: Tender Secretariat) 	
		 b) Sabah and Federal Territory of Labuan State Office Malaysian Communications and Multimedia Commission Suite 3-01, Tingkat 4, Menara MAA Lorong Api-Api 1, Api Api Centre 88000, Kota Kinabalu, Sabah (Attention: Tender Secretariat) 	
		 c) Sarawak State Office Malaysian Communications and Multimedia Commission Block D, i-Com Square, Jalan Pending 93450, Kuching, Sarawak (Attention: Tender Secretariat) 	